	Compulsory
	Date
	Session
	Y11 Timetabled Subjects
	Exams/Interventions

	1
	Mon 13 Oct
	0
	 
	English session 0 8am-8:30am

	
	
	1
	N Sc / P En
	 

	
	
	2
	N En / P Ma
	 

	
	
	3
	N Ma / P Sc
	 

	
	
	4
	 
	Academic enrichment

	
	Tues 14 Oct
	0
	 
	English session 0 8am-8:30am

	
	
	1
	N Ma / P En
	 

	
	
	2
	Option A
	 

	
	
	3
	Option C
	 

	
	
	4
	 
	Academic enrichment

	
	Wed 15 Oct
	0
	 
	English session 0 8am-8:30am

	
	
	1
	N En / P Sc
	 

	
	
	2
	N Ma / P PE
	 

	
	
	3
	Boost
	 

	
	Thurs 16 Oct
	0
	 
	English session 0 8am-8:30am

	
	
	1
	N Sc / P Ma
	 

	
	
	2
	N En / P Sc
	 

	
	
	3
	Option A
	 

	
	
	4
	 
	English session 4 Lit paper 2 3pm-3:45pm

	
	Fri 17 Oct
	1
	Boost
	 

	
	
	2
	Option B
	 

	
	
	3
	N Sc / P En
	 

	
	
	4
	 
	Maths session 4 3pm - 3:45pm

	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Mon 20 Oct
	1
	N Sc / P En
	English Literature / Paper 2 / 2h 15m (8:30am start)
	

	
	
	2
	N Ma / P Sc
	 
	

	
	
	3
	N En / P Ma
	Maths / Paper 1 / 1h 30m
	

	
	
	4
	 
	English session 4 Lang paper 1 3pm-3:45pm
	

	
	Tue 21 Oct
	0
	 
	Geography session 0 8am- 8:30am
	

	
	
	1
	N Ma / P En
	English Language / Paper 1 / 1h 45m (8:50am start)
	

	
	
	2
	Option A
	DIT/Component 3/1hr 30mins
French Paper 2 Listening Higher/ 1h
French Paper 2 Listening Foundation/ 0h 45m
Spanish Paper 2 Listening Higher/ 1h
Spanish Paper 2 Listening Foundation/ 0h 45m Geography paper 1/ 1h30mins
	

	
	
	3
	Option C
	Computer Science/Paper 1: Theory/1hr 30mins Geography paper 1/ 1h30mins
	

	
	Wed 22 Oct
	0
	 
	Science session 0 7:45am-8:30am
	

	
	
	1
	N En / P Sc
	Combined Science / Biology Paper 1 / 1h 15m (8:50am start) 
Separate Science / Biology Paper 1 / 1h 45m (8:50am start)
	

	
	
	2
	N PE / P Ma
	 
	

	
	
	3
	Option C
	Business/Theme 1/1hr 45 mins (will go into prep) 


Computer Science/Paper 2 Programming/2hrs (will go into prep) Drama / 1hr45mins (will go into prep) 
	

	
	
	4
	 
	Maths All Inclusive - 3pm-4:30pm
	

	
	Thu 23 Oct
	0
	 
	Geography session 0 8am- 8:30am
	

	
	
	1
	N Sc / P Ma
	Maths / Paper 2 / 1h 30m
	

	
	
	2
	N En / P Sc
	 
	

	
	
	3
	Option B
	Computer Science/Paper 1: Theory/1hr 30mins Geography paper 1/ 1h30mins Design Technology / 2hr (will go into prep) RE paper 1/ 1hr 45mins
	

	
	
	4
	 
	Science session 4 3pm-3:45pm
	

	
	Fri 24 Oct
	0
	 
	Maths session 0 8am-8:30am
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	1
	Boost
	Maths / Paper 3 / 1h 30m
	

	
	
	2
	Option B
	Business/Theme 1/1hr 30 mins
	

	
	
	3
	N Sc / P En
	Combined Science / Chemistry Paper 1 / 1h 15m Separate Science / Chemistry Paper 1 / 1h 45m
	

	 
	Sat 25 Oct
	 
	 
	 
	

	 
	Sun 26 Oct
	 
	 
	 
	

	 
	Mon 27 Oct
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	Tue 28 Oct
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	Wed 29 Oct
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	Thu 30 Oct
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	Fri 31 Oct
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	 
	Sat 1 Nov
	 
	 
	 
	

	 
	Sun 2 Nov
	 
	 
	 
	

	 
	Mon 3 Nov
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	Tue 4 Nov
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	Wed 5 Nov
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	Thu 6 Nov
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	Fri 7 Nov
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	
	
	 
	 
	 
	

	 
	Sat 8 Nov
	 
	 
	 
	

	 
	Sun 9 Nov
	 
	 
	 
	

	 
	Mon 10 Nov
	0
	 
	Science session 0 7:45am-8:30am
	

	1
	
	1
	N Sc / P En
	Combined Science / Physics Paper 1 / 1h 15m (8:50am start) 
Separate Science / Physics Paper 1 / 1h 45m (8:50am start)
	

	
	
	2
	N En / P Ma
	 
	

	
	
	3
	N Ma / P Sc
	 
	

	
	Tue 11 Nov
	0
	 
	Geography session 0 8am- 8:30am
	

	
	
	1
	N Ma / P En
	 
	

	
	
	2
	Option A
	French Paper 3 Reading Higher/ 1h
French Paper 3 Reading Foundation/ 0h 45m
Spanish Paper 3 Reading Higher/ 1h 
Spanish Paper 3 Reading Foundation/ 0h 45m Geography paper 2/ 1h30mins
	

	
	
	3
	Option C
	Geography paper 2/ 1h30mins
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Wed 12 Nov
	0
	 
	History session 0 8- 8:30am
	

	
	
	1
	N En / P Sc
	 
	

	
	
	2
	N Ma / P PE
	 
	

	
	
	3
	Boost
	History Paper 1/ ( & PM Prep) 2h
	

	
	Thu 13 Nov
	1
	N Sc / P Ma
	 
	

	
	
	2
	N En / P Sc
	 
	

	
	
	3
	Option A
	French Paper 4 Writing Higher/ 1h 20m
French Paper 4 Writing Foundation/ 1h 15m
Spanish Paper 4 Writing Higher/ 1h 20m
Spanish Paper 4 Writing Foundation/ 1h 15m Hospitality and Catering /1hr20mins
	

	
	Fri 14 Nov
	0
	 
	Geography session 0 8am- 8:30am
	

	
	
	0
	 
	History session 0 8- 8:30am
	

	
	
	1
	Boost
	History Paper 2/ 2h (8:30am start)
	

	
	
	2
	Option B
	Computer Science/Paper 2 Programming/2hrs (will go into session 3) Geography paper 2/ 1h 30mins GCSE Music /1hr 15mins RE Paper 2/1hr 45mins Hospitality and Catering /1hr20mins 
	

	
	
	Year 11 lunch to change this day
	

	
	
	3
	N Sc / P En
	 
	

	2
	Mon 17 Nov
	1
	N Sc / P En
	 
	

	
	
	2
	N Ma / P Sc
	Languages speaking intervention
	

	
	
	3
	N En / P Ma
	Languages speaking intervention
	

	
	Tues 18 Nov
	1
	N Ma / P En
	 
	

	
	
	2
	Option A
	 
	

	
	
	3
	Option C
	 
	

	
	Wed 19 Nov
	1
	N En / P Sc
	 
	

	
	
	2
	N PE / P Ma
	 
	

	
	
	3
	Option C
	 
	

	
	Thurs 20 Nov
	1
	N Sc / P Ma
	 
	

	
	
	2
	N En / P Sc
	 
	

	
	
	3
	Option B
	 
	

	
	Fri 21 Nov
	1
	Boost
	 
	

	
	
	2
	Option B
	 
	

	
	
	3
	N Sc / P En
	 
	

	1
	Mon 24 Nov
	1
	N Sc / P En
	 
	

	
	
	2
	N En / P Ma
	 
	

	
	
	3
	N Ma / P Sc
	 
	

	
	Tues 25 Nov
	1
	N Ma / P En
	 
	

	
	
	2
	Option A
	 
	

	
	
	3
	Option C
	 
	

	
	Wed 26 Nov
	1
	N En / P Sc
	 
	

	
	
	2
	N Ma / P PE
	 
	

	
	
	3
	Boost
	 
	

	
	Thurs 27 Nov
	1
	N Sc / P Ma
	 
	

	
	
	2
	N En / P Sc
	 
	

	
	
	3
	Option A
	 
	

	
	Fri 28 Nov
	1
	Boost
	 
	

	
	
	2
	Option B
	 
	

	
	
	3
	N Sc / P En
	 
	

	2
	Mon 1 Dec
	1
	N Sc / P En
	 
	

	
	
	2
	N Ma / P Sc
	 
	

	
	
	3
	N En / P Ma
	 
	

	
	Tues 2 Dec
	1
	N Ma / P En
	 
	

	
	
	2
	Option A
	 
	

	
	
	3
	Option C
	 
	

	
	Wed 3 Dec
	1
	N En / P Sc
	MFL Speaking Exams
	

	
	
	2
	N PE / P Ma
	MFL Speaking Exams
	

	
	
	3
	Option C
	MFL Speaking Exams
	

	
	Thurs 4 Dec
	1
	N Sc / P Ma
	MFL Speaking Exams
	

	
	
	2
	N En / P Sc
	MFL Speaking Exams
	

	
	
	3
	Option B
	MFL Speaking Exams
	

	
	Fri 5 Dec
	1
	Boost
	MFL Speaking Exams
	

	
	
	2
	Option B
	MFL Speaking Exams
	

	
	
	3
	N Sc / P En
	MFL Speaking Exams
	



